1FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
Output
Buffer
VREF
+
-
+

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SPECIFIED
PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT MEDIA,
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING NUMBER QUANTITY
AMC1203DUB Tube, 50
SO-8 Gull-Wing DUB –40°C to +105°C AMC1203
AMC1203DUBR Tape and Reel, 700
AMC1203PSA Tube, 80
AMC1203 SO-8 (2) PSA –40°C to +105°C TBD
AMC1203PSAR Tape and Reel, 2000
AMC1203DW Tube, 40
SO-16 (2) DW –40°C to +105°C TBD
AMC1203DWR Tape and Reel, 2000
AMC1203BDUB Tube, 50
SO-8 Gull-Wing DUB –40°C to +105°C AMC1203
AMC1203BDUBR Tape and Reel, 700
AMC1203BPSA Tube, 80
AMC1203B SO-8 (2) PSA –40°C to +105°C TBD
AMC1203BPSAR Tape and Reel, 2000
AMC1203BDW Tube, 40
SO-16 (2) DW –40°C to +105°C TBD
AMC1203BDWR Tape and Reel, 2000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) SO-8 and SO-16 packages available in 2009.
Over operating free-air temperature range, unless otherwise noted.